Globtek,  Inc.   186 Veterans Dr ive,   Northvale,   NJ  07647.     Tel . :  201-784-1000       Fax:  201-784-0111
ISO 9001
REGISTERED
Data Sheet
w w w. g l o b t e k . c o m( 2 0 1 ) 7 8 4 - 1 0 0 0
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY, 500 WATT,
ENCLOSED, UNIVERSAL INPUT
1
GTP-500 SERIES 500W
Switching Power Supplies
FOR INDOOR USE ONLY
1. NOTES:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

EFFICIENCY: 84-87 % TYPICAL , VOLTAGE DEPENDANT
POWER FACTOR:                                                  ACTIVE POWER FACTOR CORRECTION FRONT STAGE;
PFC: 0.98 @115VAC; 0.95 @ 230VAC
SWITCHING FREQUENCY: 67 KHZ TYPICAL MAIN CONVERTER &  PFC
OVER-VOLTAGE PROTECTION: VOLTAGE LIMITED LESS 135% OF NOMINAL VOLTAGE
OVER-CURRENT / SHORT CIRCUIT: 1.05-1.35 CONSTANT CURRENT LIMITING   WITH AUTO RECOVERY
OTHER PROTECTION: INPUT FUSING; OVER-TEMPERATURE (110°C) - OPTIONAL
SAFETY APPROVALS : UL 60950 / 1950, CUL TO 22.2 # 234, 950, TUV TO EN 60950, CE CLASS I
DIELECTRIC WITHSTAND VOLTAGE:                 3000VAC PRIMARY-SECONDARY;1500 VAC PRIMARY- GROUND
LEAKAGE CURRENT: < 3.5 mA
LINE SURGE:                                                        EN 61000-4-5 LEVEL 4
EMI: COMPLIES WITH EN55022,  CLASS B AND
FCC PART 15 CLASS B WHEN TESTED WITH A RESISTIVE
LOAD, BOTH CONDUCTED AND RADIATED
PART NO MODEL NO OUTPUT
GTP-500-12 SP-500-12 +12 VDC @ 40A
GTP-500-13.5 SP-500-13.5 + 13.5 @ 36A
GTP-500-15 SP-500-15 + 15 VDC @ 32A
GTP-500-24 SP-500-24 + 24 VDC @ 20A
GTP-500-27 SP-500-27 + 27 VDC @ 18 A
GTP-500-48 SP-500-48 + 48 VDC @ 10 A
ISO 9001
REGISTERED
Data Sheet
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY, 500 WATT,